



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Second Appeal No. 321 of 2024

[Warlu Markandi Pimpalkar ..vs.. Wasudev Bhivaji Pimpalkar and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. N. Singh, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. O. M. Bhope, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 13-01-2025

Mr. O. M. Bhope, learned counsel submits that he appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 on caveat. He submits that the respondent nos. 1 to 3 are intending to engage some other counsel. He seeks time to place on record the request for his discharge.

Learned counsel for the appellant is pressing for interim relief.

In order to give an opportunity to the respondents, particularly respondent nos. 1 to 3, stand over to 20-1-2025.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)