

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Warlu Markandi PimpalkarPETITIONER

V/S

Wasudev Bhivaji Pimpalkar And OthersRESPONDENT

SANDEEP NARESH SINGH for Petitioner

**ONKAR MILIND BHOPE FOR R.1 TO 3 CAVEATOR for
Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF APPELLANT S.O. TO 24/03/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)